Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	ILS Patent and Trademark Chice 1
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V V V
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Underbrink Henry Falk	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _SiRF Technology, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 148 East Brokaw Road,
	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95112
Execution Date: 10/14/04; 10/14/04;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/874,637 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Jennifer H. Hamilton Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Eclipse Group 10453 Raintree Lane	8. Deposit account number: 502542
City: Northridge State: CA Zip: 91326	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Gregory B. Gulliver	B. Lellie November 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 OCT-14-2004 09:31

SiRF NB Irvine SNA

P.05

Atty Docket: ST04002CIP1 (244-US-C1)

PATENT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment ("Assignment") shall be effective as of October _______, 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between:

PAUL UNDERBRINK, residing at 25212 Calle Del Lago, Lake Forrest, CA 92647, USA, and HENRY FALK, residing at 3150 Julian Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90808, USA, collectively referred to as ("ASSIGNORS"); and

SiRF Technology, Inc., having a principal place of business at 148 East Brokaw Road, San Jose, CA 9512, USA ("SiRF").

1.0 BACKGROUND

- 1.1 ASSIGNORS, through their employment with SiRF, as either employees or contractors, as the case may be, invented certain new and useful subject matter as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "SIGNAL PROCESSING SYSTEM CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS", US Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 10/874,637, filed on June 22, 2004, which is a continuation in part of US Non-Provisional Patent Serial No. 10/762,852, filed January 22, 2004, which claims priority of US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/499,961, filed September 2, 2003; US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/547,384 filed on February 23, 2004, and US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/546,816 filed on February 23, 2004. The subject matter of this patent application shall be referred to as the "Invention."
- 1.2 SiRF, as employer of ASSIGNORS, own all right, title and interest, to the Invention. ASSIGNORS, as consideration for their employment with SiRF, agreed to execute all the necessary document in order to perfect and confirm SiRF's ownership in any inventions created or developed by ASSIGNORS during his employment with SiRF.
- 1.3 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS is executing this Assignment to confirm SiRF's ownership to and formally transfer to SiRF all right, title and interest in, the Invention and all Letters Patent which may be granted from the Invention in the United States or any foreign country.

2.0 ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 ASSIGNOR sell, assign and transfer to SiRF, effective as of the Effective Date first set forth above, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention, all patent applications related to the Invention, and all Letters Patent that may be granted from the Invention in the United States, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the patents may be granted.
- 2.2 ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to the Invention in all foreign countries, including the right to apply for a patent in any foreign country and the right to all current and further applications for patents for the Invention, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

-1-

Scrial No. 10/874,637

PATENT REEL: 015316 FRAME: 0652 OCT-14-2004 09:31

SiRF NB Irvine SNA

P. 06

- 2.3 ASSIGNORS further transfer and assign to SiRF all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any patent or application relating to the Invention prior to or after he Effective Date of this Assignment.
- 2.4 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment of the Invention and all related patents and patent applications filed therefrom.
- 2.5 ASSIGNORS further covenant that, upon SiRF's request, ASSIGNORS will promptly provide SiRF with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, and patents or patent applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the Invention or any patent or patent application related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to SiRF or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce the Invention and any patents or patent application relating to the Invention as may be reasonably necessary or desirable.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of SiRF, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

10/14/2004

Date

14 October 2004

Date

HENRY FALK

PAUL UNDERBRINK

Serial No. 10/874,637

RECORDED: 11/01/2004

TOTAL P.06

PATENT PATENT REEL: 015316 FRAME: 0653